

About AMAI

Artist Managers Welfare Association of India (AMAI) initiates a platform to unite and invite all Artist Managers across India providing them a platform to develop, network, associate and promote their respective business and interest to the Artist Manager and/or their companies

The AMAI believes in:

The AMAI's program activities shall strengthen the management sector for the benefit of all artists. The AMAI lends its experience to a wide range of stakeholders, industry bodies and is accessible to other peak organisations.

BENEFITS & RIGHTS OF MEMBERS

- 1. Seminars & Workshop
- 2. Networking & Business building
- 3. Support against unfair trade practices
- 4. AMAI Awards & Recognitions
- 5. Develop and increase the bond and network amongst the Artists Managers across India
- 6. Assist the young talents/entrepreneurs to develop their skills and capacity
- 7. Provide a platform for networking and uniting Managers across the country for ease of doing business
- 8. If the Artist is under contract than NOC/ No Dues Certificate from the ongoing Artist management agency or individual to the newly assigned Artist Manager or Agency is mandatory.
- 9. If any Artist or Artist manager breaching the contract, AMAI will issue notices and will take necessary disciplinary action against them.
- 10. Only the Platinum Member have a RIGHT TO VOTE; the Gold member do not have the RIGHT TO VOTE. The Platinum and Gold members shall be part of WhatsApp Group and both category of members shall be invited to every event that is organised by the Association time to time.
- 11. News Letters

ELIGIBILITY CATEGORIES: -

Platinum Membership Criteria: -

- 1. Minimum One Exclusive Artist & Validity of 1 year Exp in field of Artist management
- **2.** For Grievance between Artist & managers, you should have registered stamp paper signed agreement
- **3.** Exclusivity of the Artist should be Pan India

Gold Membership Criteria: -

- **1.** Holding State-wise (Regional) Exclusivity of any Artist
- **2.** Artist Booking Agent or Artist Coordinators with minimum 1 yr Exp.

Membership Fees: -

Platinum Membership Fee: -

Rs. 5100/- (1st Year)

Rs. 5100/- (Renewal – 2nd Year Onwards)

Gold Membership Fee: -

Rs. 5100/- (1st Year)

Rs. 5100/- (Renewal – 2nd Year Onwards)

Please Note: -

- **1.** Additional Rs. 1000/- Entry Fees will be applicable on all new registration post 28th Feb 2023.
- 2. Membership Period: 1st April to 31st March & Renewal: 1st April to 15th April every year.
- 3. Following are the Bank Details: -

Artist Managers Welfare Association Of India, IDFC First Bank Saving A/C # 10101412019, IFSC# IDFB0040163, Mahavir Nagar Branch, Mumbai

4. Membership fees is non-refundable and non-transferable

Documents Required for Membership: -

- 1. Aadhar Card Copy & Pan Card (Self Attested)
- **2.** GST Certificate / Business Proof
- 3. 2 passport size Photo
- **4.** Signed Agreement of any 1 Exclusive Artist (Format shall be shared by us)

List Artist you Manage: -

	Application Form: -		
Name: -			
Address	:-		
Contact	No.: -	Email Id: -	
Compan	y Name: -	Designation: -	
No. of years in Artist Management: -			

General Rules: -

- **1.** There shall be a Managing Committee duly elected by the members of the AMAI which shall be conducted every 2 years.
- **2.** In cases of grievances, there shall be a Grievances Redressal Committee (GC) which shall assist and pass directions to the aggrieved parties.
- 3. All decision made by GC would be non-biased and equal to all.
- **4.** In cases of complaints or by internal committee meetings, if any member is found being involved in irregular and malpractice GC shall hold the right to take stringent action against the member/s.
- **5.** If any Artist is found involved in unfair trade or convicted of moral turpitude in their practices, Artist would be boycotted and would not be Signed, promoted or marketed by any of the registered association members.
- 6. Committee Rules to be followed by all AMAI members.
- **7.** Suggestions and complaints shall always be welcome but strictly to be put in writing and the Managing Committee shall ensure action or implementation if accepted by the members of the Managing Committee in their quarterly meeting post discussion by majority.
- 8. All grievances will be addressed strictly by GC

Date: -

- **9.** Association will strongly believe in written communication, all the queries-complaints- suggestions need to be mailed on official mail id of the association.
- 10. There won't be any day-to-day interference in any members business

DECLARATION: -	

I hereby declare that the above-mentioned information given by the undersigned is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and the general rules are accepted and binding on the undersigned.

Place: -	Signature